

St. Charles Rita/Nicholas Construction Project - Bid Tab  
 Bid #1033

Main Bid				Engineer's Estimate		Stark & Son		V3		Martam		Schroeder		Trine	
Item No	PAY ITEM	UNIT	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SY	2403	\$2.00	\$4806.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 4,445.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,806.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,209.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,403.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,929.90
25000100	SEEDING, CLASS 1	AC	0.38	\$500.00	\$190.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 2,207.04	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 7,714.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 9,082.50	\$ 3,451.35
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	1839	\$2.00	\$3678.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,206.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,585.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,597.50	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,034.35	\$ 8.85	\$ 16,275.15
35102400	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 9" COARSE, 3" CAPPING	SY	2403	\$9.00	\$21627.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 27,754.65	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,448.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 33,642.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 37,606.95	\$ 16.55	\$ 39,769.65
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL 19.0, N50, 3"	TON	407	\$75.00	\$30525.00	\$ 108.40	\$ 44,118.80	\$ 97.00	\$ 39,479.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 37,851.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,560.00	\$ 97.75	\$ 39,784.25
40603310	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50, 2"	TON	272	\$80.00	\$21760.00	\$ 108.60	\$ 29,539.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 28,288.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 23,120.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 31,280.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	1636	\$4.00	\$6544.00	\$ 3.11	\$ 5,087.96	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,906.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,452.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,816.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 11,288.40
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12-INCH	LF	67	\$10.00	\$670.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 703.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,139.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 1,530.95
55100700	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 15-INCH	LF	67	\$12.50	\$837.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 703.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,273.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 1,530.95
55101400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 30-INCH	LF	36	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$ 13.55	\$ 487.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 1,112.40
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1500.00	\$ 288.45	\$ 865.35	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.65	\$ 256.95
550A2320	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12-	LF	27	\$70.00	\$1890.00	\$ 98.10	\$ 2,648.70	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,809.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 102.85	\$ 2,776.95
550A2330	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15-	LF	271	\$75.00	\$20325.00	\$ 40.85	\$ 11,070.35	\$ 97.00	\$ 26,287.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,531.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,325.00	\$ 104.45	\$ 28,305.95
550A2380	STORM SEWER, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 30-	LF	36	\$100.00	\$3600.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 2,718.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 11,592.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 201.20	\$ 7,243.20
60500050	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 445.40	\$ 445.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 257.25	\$ 257.25
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 13,416.00	\$ 13,416.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 58,493.00	\$ 58,493.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,267.20	\$ 1,267.20	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,215.00	\$ 10,215.00
1	PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	19	\$75.00	\$1425.00	\$ 91.60	\$ 1,740.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 223.70	\$ 4,250.30
2	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AND REPLACEMENT OF	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6000.00	\$ 33.20	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 43.95	\$ 8,790.00
3	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (COMPLETE FULL-DEPTH)	SY	2403	\$15.00	\$36045.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 24,630.75	\$ 24.00	\$ 57,672.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,045.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 38,448.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 72,810.90
4	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, B6.12	LF	1636	\$25.00	\$40900.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 37,791.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 45,808.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 40,900.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 26,994.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 43,272.20
5	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	6859	\$6.50	\$44583.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 54,872.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 48,013.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,154.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 35,666.80	\$ 7.40	\$ 50,756.60
6	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3000.00	\$ 264.60	\$ 1,587.60	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 656.25	\$ 3,937.50
7	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	951	\$45.00	\$42795.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,040.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 56,109.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 36,138.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 38,991.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 46,503.90
8	INLET FILTERS	EA	12	\$250.00	\$3000.00	\$ 328.40	\$ 3,940.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 163.50	\$ 1,962.00
9	EXPLORATION TRENCH	EA	7	\$750.00	\$5250.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 3,423.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00
10	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	6907	\$2.50	\$17267.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,907.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,907.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,907.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,360.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 11,051.20
11	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	SY	182	\$90.00	\$16380.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 18,109.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 12,194.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 11,466.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 12,976.60
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND	SY	191	\$95.00	\$18145.00	\$ 43.90	\$ 8,384.90	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,831.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,786.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 5,061.50	\$ 72.45	\$ 13,837.95
13	BRICK PAVER DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND	SY	29	\$100.00	\$2900.00	\$ 92.90	\$ 2,694.10	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,537.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 829.40
14	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52, 8-INCH	LF	810	\$117.75	\$95377.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 53,460.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 106,920.00	\$ 115.60	\$ 93,636.00
15	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, CLASS 52, 6-INCH	LF	49	\$110.00	\$5390.00	\$ 44.85	\$ 2,197.65	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,459.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 97.60	\$ 4,782.40
16	GATE VALVE & VALVE VAULT	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6000.00	\$ 4,646.00	\$ 13,938.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 11,595.00	\$ 4,668.00	\$ 14,004.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5,105.65	\$ 15,316.95
17	WATER SERVICE TO B-BOX, FAR SIDE	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15000.00	\$ 2,033.00	\$ 12,198.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 3,820.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2,374.70	\$ 14,248.20
18	WATER SERVICE TO B-BOX, NEAR SIDE	EA	10	\$1,700.00	\$17000.00	\$ 1,829.00	\$ 18,290.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,519.70	\$ 15,197.00
19	FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8000.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 10,550.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 5,685.00	\$ 11,370.00
21	FIRE HYDRANT, REMOVAL	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 684.00
21	ABANDON VALVE AND VALVE VAULT/BOX	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1000.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 171.00
22	CUT AND CAP WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1500.00	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00
23	SANITARY MANHOLE, 4'-DIAMETER, CLOSED LID	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15000.00	\$ 3,029.00	\$ 9,087.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 7,397.75	\$ 22,193.25
24	STORM MANHOLE, 4'-DIAMETER, CLOSED LID	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2500.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,475.25	\$ 3,475.25
25	STORM MANHOLE, 4'-DIAMETER, OPEN LID	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7500.00	\$ 1,767.00	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 3,475.25	\$ 10,425.75
26	CATCH BASIN, 4'-DIAMETER, OPEN LID	EA	4	\$2,500.00	\$10000.00	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 9,156.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 4,332.75	\$ 17,331.00
27	INLET, TYPE A	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1500.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,746.05	\$ 1,746.05
28	PVC SANITARY SEWER, 8-INCH	LF	555	\$135.00	\$74925.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 13,458.75	\$ 78.00	\$ 43,290.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 44,955.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 80,475.00	\$ 238.75	\$ 132,506.25
29	PVC C900, 12-INCH	LF	18	\$140.00	\$2520.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 268.40	\$ 4,831.20
30	SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED	LF	620	\$60.00	\$37200.00	\$ 25.80	\$ 15,996.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 41,540.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 60,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 620.00
31	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE, 12-INCH	LF	761	\$140.00	\$106540.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 38,506.60	\$ 46.00	\$ 35,006.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 39,572.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 33,484.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 38,506.60
32	DUST CONTROL-MECHANICAL SWEEPING	EA	20	\$300.00	\$6000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
34	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL	EA	7	\$400.00	\$2800.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 441.25	\$ 3,088.75
35	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, REMOVAL ONLY	SY	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 339.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00
				Totals	\$ 817,636.00	Total	\$ 581,462.95	Total	\$ 769,000.00	Total	\$ 788,100.50	Total	\$ 808,336.10	Total	\$ 939,980.50
				Engineer's Estimate		Stark & Son		V3		Martam		Schroeder		Trine	
				As read \$ 581,462.95											